Methodist (1-18, 0-9 USA So) -vs- Pfeiffer (8-8, 5-3 USA So)

02/07/22 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Merner Gymnasium)

Date: 02/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Kinc: 0 -

Site: Misenheimer, N.C. (Merner Gymnasium) Pfeiffer 31 54 85

Referees: Adam Buckles,Jonathan Rumley,Butch Patterson

Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Methodist vs Pfeiffer.

Played at Merner Gy

Methodist 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Kevin McLaughlin Jr. * 32 4-12 2-5 5-7 0-8 8 3 1 2 0 2 15

10 Dante Burden =3 31 1-12 0-4 7-8 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 4 9

24 Jeremy Mull * 29 4-12 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 1 9

40 Clayton Coe =3 33 2-10 0-2 2-3 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 1 6

42  James Wilds III * 18 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 5 0 2 2 0 5

52 Nehemiah McClain 21 6-11 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 13

22  Brone Brinson 8 2-6 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6

05 Derrick Newberry 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 4

11 Tomas Stevens 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-75 4-19 17-22 16-17 33 32 7 11 2 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-34 32.35% 2-9 22.22 % 7-7 100.00 %

Second Half 13-41 31.71 % 2-10 20.00 % 10-15 66.67 %

Total 24-75 32.0% 4-19 21.1% 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

Pfeiffer 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Jerome Savoy * 33 3-6 0-0 16-20 0-4 4 3 2 4 1 2 22

12  Craig Sabb & 31 5-9 1-4 4-7 1-2 3 4 0 5 0 1 15

22  Taylan Rowe * 31 3-5 1-3 7-8 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 14

02 Sean Scott = 25 2-3 0-0 5-7 3-4 7 4 3 5 1 1 9

42  Dorian Miles * 30 3-11 1-3 1-2 2-12 14 3 0 4 1 0 8

35 E.J. Thomas 10 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 9

03 D.J. Bradsher 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4

45 Daniel Fulp 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 0 2

20 Daymon Beckwith 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

14  Nick Ruggiero 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 3-11 38-49 10-37 47 21 8 23 4 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-23 34.78 % 1-6 16.67 % 14-15 93.33 %

Second Half 14-22 63.64 % 2-5 40.00 % 24-34 70.59 %

Total 22-45 48.9 % 3-11 27.3% 38-49 77.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 52



VISITORS: Methodist

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer

MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

FOUL by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
ASSIST by COE,CLAYTON

GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
ASSIST by MULL,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD LAYUP by WILDS III,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(in the paint)

FOUL by WILDS III,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by WILDS III,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by WILDS III,JAMES

SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON

STEAL by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

19:54
19:36
19:36

19:28
19:08
18:59

18:34

18:18

18:08
17:43
17:23
17:09
16:44

16:34

16:16

16:09

15:51

15:29

15:11
14:57
14:57
14:45
14:22
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17

14:17

14:17
14:17
14:17
14:17
14:14
14:14
14:10
13:38
12:30

12:20

0-3

2-3

5-3

7-3

7-5

9-5

9-6
9-7

11-7
11-9

H3

H1

V2

V4

V2

V4

V3
V2

V4
V2

TURNOVER by SAVOY,JEROME

BLOCK by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROWE, TAYLAN
ASSIST by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN

TURNOVER by SCOTT,SEAN

TURNOVER by SCOTT,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

MISS 3PTR by MILES,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SEAN
TURNOVER by SABB,CRAIG
MISS JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN

GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROWE, TAYLAN
TURNOVER by ROWE, TAYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SEAN



SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULL,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
ASSIST by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

FOUL by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE

SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by COE,CLAYTON

MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by COE,CLAYTON

12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20

11-10

13-10

15-10

16-10

16-12
18-12

18-14

18-15

20-15

20-16
20-17

V1

V3

V 5

V6

V4
V6

V4

V3

V5

V4
V3

GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG

SUB IN by FULP,DANIEL
SUB IN by J. THOMAS,E
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SEAN
SUB OUT by MILES,DORIAN
MISS FT by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by J. THOMAS,E
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN

SUB IN by BECKWITH,DAYMON
SUB IN by RUGGIERO,NICK
SUB IN by J. BRADSHER,D
SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME
SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG

SUB OUT by ROWE, TAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by FULP,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by J. THOMAS,E

MISS 3PTR by BECKWITH,DAYMON

FOUL by RUGGIERO,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by J. THOMAS, E(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FULP,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by J. THOMAS,E
GOOD LAYUP by J. THOMAS,E(in the paint)

GOOD FT by J. THOMAS, E

GOOD FT by BECKWITH,DAYMON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BECKWITH,DAYMON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FULP,DANIEL
TURNOVER by FULP,DANIEL

STEAL by J. BRADSHER,D



07:02 20-19 V1 GOOD JUMPER by J. BRADSHER,D(in the paint)

06:37 FOUL by RUGGIERO,NICK
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 06:37 21-19 V2
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 06:37 22-19 V3
SUB IN by WILDS III,JAMES 06:37
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 06:37
06:37 SUB IN by MILES,DORIAN
06:37 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
06:37 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
06:37 SUB OUT by FULP,DANIEL
06:37 SUB OUT by J. THOMAS,E
06:37 SUB OUT by RUGGIERO,NICK
06:23 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN
BLOCK by WILDS III,JAMES 06:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:09 MISS 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:44 FOUL by SCOTT,SEAN
05:44 SUB IN by ROWE, TAYLAN
05:44 SUB IN by SAVOY,JEROME
05:44 SUB OUT by BECKWITH,DAYMON
05:44 SUB OUT by J. BRADSHER,D
GOOD JUMPER by WILDS III,JAMES(in the paint) 05:39 24-19 V5
05:20 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN
BLOCK by WILDS III,JAMES 05:20
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN
05:13 TURNOVER by MILES,DORIAN
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE 04:58

- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
FOUL by BRINSON,BRONE 04:53
04:53 24-20 V4 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)
04:53 24-21 V3 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 04:53
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 04:53
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 04:53
SUB OUT by STEVENS, TOMAS 04:53
MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY 04:37
REBOUND OFF by WILDS III,JAMES --
TURNOVER by WILDS III,JAMES 04:30
04:16 FOUL by MILES,DORIAN
04:16 TURNOVER by MILES,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 03:56
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON ==
TURNOVER by WILDS III,JAMES 03:46
03:46 STEAL by SAVOY,JEROME
03:40 24-23 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:24 FOUL by SCOTT,SEAN
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:24 25-23 V2
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:24 26-23 V3
03:24 SUB IN by FULP,DANIEL
03:24 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SEAN
03:15 MISS LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by WILDS III,JAMES ==
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 03:05
== REBOUND DEF by FULP,DANIEL
FOUL by WILDS III,JAMES 02:51

02:51 26-24 V2 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG
02:51 26-25 V1 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG

SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 02:51
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES 02:51
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 02:41 29-25 V4

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 02:28



GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON

STEAL by BURDEN,DANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

29-26
29-27

30-27
31-27

31-29

31-30
31-31

V3
V2

V3
V4

V2

V1

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
FOUL by ROWE,TAYLAN
FOUL by FULP,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by ROWE, TAYLAN
MISS JUMPER by FULP,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by SABB,CRAIG
TURNOVER by SABB,CRAIG

GOOD JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG
ASSIST by SAVOY,JEROME

BLOCK by FULP,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
19:44 MISS 3PTR by ROWE, TAYLAN
== REBOUND OFF by ROWE, TAYLAN
19:34 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG
== ASSIST by ROWE,TAYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 19:12 34-34
ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE ==
FOUL by WILDS III,JAMES 18:55
18:55 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,DORIAN
18:54 34-36 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,SEAN
FOUL by WILDS III,JAMES 18:51
18:23 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 18:19
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES 18:19
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE, TAYLAN
18:18 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN
TURNOVER by MULL,JEREMY 18:18
18:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
18:16 FOUL by SABB,CRAIG
18:16 TURNOVER by SABB,CRAIG
FOUL by BURDEN,DANTE 17:32
TURNOVER by BURDEN,DANTE 17:32
17:32 TURNOVER by MILES,DORIAN
STEAL by MULL,JEREMY 17:32



MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

FOUL by COE,CLAYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON
FOUL by COE,CLAYTON

TURNOVER by COE,CLAYTON

SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY

STEAL by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

STEAL by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
FOUL by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

34-39
35-39

36-39
36-41

38-41
38-43

38-44

38-46

40-46

H5
H4

H3
H5

H3
H5

H6

H8

H 6

REBOUND DEF by SABB,CRAIG
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,TAYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SABB,CRAIG

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SEAN

MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
TURNOVER by SABB,CRAIG

FOUL by SABB,CRAIG
SUB IN by J. BRADSHER,D
SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG

SUB IN by J. THOMAS,E
SUB OUT by MILES,DORIAN
TURNOVER by J. BRADSHER,D

GOOD LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D
TURNOVER by SAVOY,JEROME

FOUL by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D

SUB IN by FULP,DANIEL

SUB IN by RUGGIERO,NICK

SUB OUT by SCOTT,SEAN

SUB OUT by ROWE, TAYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by J. THOMAS, E(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUGGIERO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by J. THOMAS,E
MISS JUMPER by FULP,DANIEL



SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

STEAL by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
TURNOVER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON

MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON

FOUL by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

SUB IN by WILDS III,JAMES

SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE

SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS
FOUL by STEVENS,TOMAS

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS
REBOUND OFF by MULL,JEREMY
MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by WILDS III,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by WILDS III,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON
MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE

GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE

40-47
40-48

42-48

42-50

42-52

44-52

44-53
44-54

46-54

46-55

47-55
48-55

H7
H8

H 6

H8

H8

H9
H 10

H8

H9

H8
H7

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

SUB IN by BECKWITH,DAYMON
SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME

TURNOVER by J. THOMAS, E

GOOD LAYUP by FULP,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BECKWITH,DAYMON

GOOD LAYUP by J. THOMAS, E(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BECKWITH,DAYMON

FOUL by FULP,DANIEL

FOUL by J. BRADSHER,D
REBOUND DEF by J. THOMAS,E

GOOD FT by J. BRADSHER,D(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by J. BRADSHER,D(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG

SUB IN by SAVOY,JEROME

SUB OUT by BECKWITH,DAYMON
SUB OUT by J. BRADSHER,D

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME
SUB IN by MILES,DORIAN
SUB OUT by J. THOMAS,E

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
MISS 3PTR by MILES,DORIAN
REBOUND OFF by FULP,DANIEL
FOUL by FULP,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN

BLOCK by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN

SUB IN by ROWE, TAYLAN



FOUL by BRINSON,BRONE

GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

FOUL by BRINSON,BRONE

GOOD LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY(in the paint)
FOUL by COE,CLAYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE

STEAL by COE,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by STEVENS,TOMAS

MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND OFF by BRINSON,BRONE
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS, TOMAS

FOUL by BRINSON,BRONE

SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS

SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by BRINSON,BRONE

SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS FT by WILDS III,JAMES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILDS III,JAMES

FOUL by WILDS III,JAMES

SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

06:18
06:18

06:18
06:18
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00

05:54
05:53
05:53

48-56
50-56

50-57
52-57

52-58
52-59

54-59

54-60
54-61

56-61

56-62
56-63

57-63

58-63

58-65

61-65

H8
H 6

H7
H5

H 6
H7

H5

H 6
H7

H5

H 6
H7

H6

H5

H7

H4

SUB OUT by FULP,DANIEL
SUB OUT by RUGGIERO,NICK

MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)

FOUL by SCOTT,SEAN
TURNOVER by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by SABB,CRAIG
MISS FT by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

TURNOVER by SAVOY,JEROME

TURNOVER by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by ROWE, TAYLAN

GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN
GOOD FT by ROWE,TAYLAN

FOUL by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
FOUL by MILES,DORIAN

TURNOVER by MILES,DORIAN
GOOD LAYUP by SABB,CRAIG(in the paint)

MISS FT by SABB,CRAIG



FOUL by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

STEAL by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

MISS FT by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE

FOUL by MULL,JEREMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE

STEAL by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
FOUL by MULL,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
REBOUND OFF by MULL,JEREMY
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB IN by STEVENS, TOMAS

SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH

MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

61-67 H6
61-68 H7
62-68 H®6
62-69 H7
63-69 H6
64-69 HS5
64-71 H7
66-71 H5
66-72 H6
66-75 HO
66-76 H 10
66-77 H11
67-77 H 10

TURNOVER by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
MISS LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME

STEAL by SCOTT,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by SAVOY,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND OFF by MILES,DORIAN

MISS FT by MILES,DORIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILES,DORIAN
FOUL by SCOTT,SEAN

TURNOVER by SCOTT,SEAN

STEAL by SABB,CRAIG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE, TAYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MILES,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
TURNOVER by SAVOY,JEROME

MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MILES,DORIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME

GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)

FOUL by MILES,DORIAN

SUB IN by J. BRADSHER,D
SUB OUT by SCOTT,SEAN



FOUL by STEVENS,TOMAS

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS, TOMAS

FOUL by MULL,JEREMY

TURNOVER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
FOUL by MULL,JEREMY

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by MULL,JEREMY

01:08
01:08

01:08
00:57

00:41
00:35

00:32
00:32

00:32
00:22
00:22
00:18
00:06
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

67-78

67-80

67-81

67-83

69-83

69-84
69-85

H11

H 16
H 14

H 15
H 16

MISS FT by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SABB,CRAIG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWE, TAYLAN
MISS FT by ROWE, TAYLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN(fastbreak)
STEAL by SAVOY,JEROME

GOOD DUNK by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROWE, TAYLAN(fastbreak)



